additional contract documents or information prescribed by the GPPB 
that are subsequently required for submission after the contract 
execution, such as the Notice to Proceed, Variation Orders, and Warranty 
Security, shall likewise form part of the Contract. 

3. In consideration for the sum of One Hundred Fifteen Thousand Two Hundred Pesos 
(P 115,200.00) or such other sums as may be ascertained, Parque Espana Residence Hotel 
(LBC Properties, Inc.), agrees to the Provision of Meals and Venue for the Conduct of 
Improved Learning Outcomes Audit cum Evaluation in accorda nce with his/her/its Bid. 

4.